

2/23/2023

1

City Council

## City of Somerville, Massachusetts

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-0	231	Version: 1			
Туре:	Mayor's Request		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/7/2023		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	2/23/2023			Final action:	3/15/2023	
Enactment date:	3/9/2023			Enactment #:	215004	
Title:	Requesting approval of a time-only extension to the contract with Colliers Project Leaders USA NE LLC for Owner's Project Manager Services on the Public Safety Facility project.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance- Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Infrastructure-Capital Projects					
Code sections:	Contract -					
Attachments:	1. C# 200330 Colliers Project Leaders USA NE,LLC					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
3/15/2023	1	City Cou	ncil	Ma	ayoral Approval	
3/9/2023	1	City Cou	ncil	Ap	pproved	Pass
3/7/2023	1	Finance Committee		Re	ecommended to be approved	Pass

Referred for recommendation

Pass